County of Santa Barbara
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order - Approved
September 21, 2010

Present: 5 - Supervisor Carbajal, Supervisor Wolf, Supervisor Farr, Supervisor Gray,
and Supervisor Centeno

AGRICUL TURAL COMMISSIONER File Reference No. 10-00818

RE: Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agreement with the California Department of
Food and Agriculture to support the Glassy-winged Sharpshooter/Pierce’s Disease Program,

for the period of July-1;-2006 July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2012, in the amount of
$318,687.23.

A motion was made by Supervisor Farr, seconded by Supervisor Gray, that this matter
be Approved; Chair to Execute. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: S-  Supervisor Carbajal, Supervisor Wolf, Supervisor Farr, Supervisor Gray,
and Supervisor Centeno

County of Santa Barbara Page 1





